

Distr.: General 13 February 2006

Original: English

Security Council Committee established pursuant to resolution 1591 (2005) concerning the Sudan

Note verbale dated 31 January 2006 from the Permanent Mission of Ukraine to the United Nations addressed to the Chairman of the Committee

The Permanent Mission of Ukraine presents its compliments to the Chairman of the Security Council Committee established pursuant to resolution 1591 (2005) concerning the Sudan and, with reference to the Chairman's note dated 27 May 2005, has the honour to inform the Committee of the following.

Measures imposed by the Security Council in its resolutions 1591 (2005) and 1556 (2004) have been introduced into Ukrainian legislation by Decree No. 29 of the Cabinet of Ministers of Ukraine of 18 January 2006, entitled "On implementation of resolutions of the Security Council of the United Nations concerning the Sudan". This decree, which entered into force on the date of its adoption, regulates strict implementation by the Ukrainian authorities of the specific measures set out in the above-mentioned resolutions.